1
Bulletin   PD-20766   rev. C   09/06
trr  = 15ns typ.
IF(AV) = 8Amp
VR = 600V
• Hyperfast  Recovery  Time
• Low  Forward  Voltage  Drop
• Low  Leakage  Current

This product has been designed and qualified for Industrial Level.
Qualification Standards can be found on IR's Web site.
Ordering Information Table
Device Code
1 52 43
1 - Current  Rating (8 = 8A)
2 - E = Single Diode
3 - T = TO-220
4 - X = HyperFast Recovery
5 - Voltage Rating (06 = 600V)
6 - None = TO-220
S = D2Pak
-1 = TO-262 Option
FP = TO-220 FULLPACK
7 - None = Tube (50 pieces)
TRL = Tape & Reel (Left Oriented - for D2Pak only)
TRR = Tape & Reel (Right Oriented - for D2Pak only)
8 -  none = Standard Production
 PbF = Lead-Free
8 E T X 06 -1 TRL -
6 7 8